

26.03.2022

## AEON Credit Service Supports WWF Earth Hour 2022



AEON Credit Service put our environmental commitment into action by supporting Earth Hour 2022 by WWF.

We are committed by pledging to transform daily habit to protect the irreplaceable wetlands for future generation. AEON Credit Service rooftop sign at Centre Point in Wan Chai will be turned off on 26<sup>th</sup> March for an hour at evening time.

Earth Hour is a perfect chance for us to take action and show our commitment on the environment. The change in this one hour might be small, but it reminds us that we can make small changes to save our environment and protect nature for the future.



## About AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited (Stock Code: 00900)

AEON Credit Service (Asia) Company Limited, a subsidiary of AEON Financial Service Co., Ltd. (TSE: 8570) and a member of the AEON Group, was set up in 1987 and listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in 1995. The Group is principally engaged in the consumer finance business, which includes the issuance of credit cards and the provision of personal loan financing, card payment processing services, insurance agency and brokerage business in Hong Kong and microfinance business in Mainland China.